EVALUATION OF SCHOLASTIC ASPECT
Four assessments are proposed
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Assessment of scholastic attainments Part 1 will be reported twice in a year.
The Eight Point grading scale for measuring Scholastic Achievements is given below.

Grade Marks Range Grade Point
Al 91-100 10.0
A2 81-90 9.0
B1 71-80 8.0
B2 ‘ 61-70 7.0
C1 51-60 6.0
c2 41-50 5.0
D 33-40 4.0
E 32 & Below .

Minimum qualifying grade in all the subjects under Scholastic Domain is D,

All assessments with regard to the academic status of the students shall be done in marks and
assessment will be given in grades.

Change your thoughts and you change your world.
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HOLIDAYS & VACATIONS 2025-26

Date Day Festival
06/04/2025 | Sunday Ram Navami
10/04/2025 | Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti
14/04/2025 | Monday Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
01/05/2025 | Thursday Maharashtra Day
12/05/2025 | Monday Buddha Pournima
- 07/06/2025 | Saturday Bakri Eid
26/06/2025 | Thursday Chh. Shahu Maharaj Jayanti
06/07/2025 | Sunday Ashadhi Ekadashi, Muharram
09/08/2025 | Saturday Rakshabandhan
15/08/2025 | Friday Independence Day, Parsi New Year,
. Shrikrishna Janmashtami
27/08/2025 | Wednesday Shree Ganesh Chaturthi
05/09/2025 | Friday Eid - e - Milad
06/09/2025 | Saturday Anant Chaturdashi
02/10/2025 | Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti, Dussehra
Diwali Vacation - 16/10/2025 to 31/10/2025
05/11/2025 | Wednesday Gurunanak Jayanti
X - Mas Vacation - 25/12/2025 to 02/01/2026
26/01/2026 | Monday Republic Day
19/02/2026 | Thursday Shiv Jayanti ;
04/03/2026 | Wednesday Holi/ Dhulivandan
19/03/2026 | Thursday Gudi Padwa
21/03/2026 | Saturday Eid - ul - Fitr
26/03/2026 | Thursday Ram Navami
31/03/2026 | Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti

with each new day, | strive to be better than yesterday.
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~ Month Competitions Grades

June Clay Modelling Competition Grade Ito V

July Saptaranga Drawing and Colouring Nursery to X
Competition |
Chess Competition Grade | to X

August Patriotic Song Competition Nursery to Sr.KG
Pledge Competition | Grade |
Preamble Competition Gradell
Speech Competition Gradellito V
Essay Writing Competition Grade VI to X
Bhajan Competition Nursery to X
Inter House Dahi Handi Compétition

September | Fancy Dress Competition Nursery to [I
Hindi Storytelling Competition Gradelllto V
Hindi Doha Competition ] Grade Vi and Vli
Hindi Essay Writing Competition Grade Vill to X
Rhymes Competition Nursery
English Handwriting Competition jr.KG and Sr. KG

October Inter House Fort Making and Rangoli
Competition

November | Field Visit | Nursery to 1l
Poster and Slogan Making Competition | Grade Il to VII
Elocution Competition Grade VIil to X

Value even the smallest moments of inspiration. o/
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Month Competitions Grades

December.| Pick and Speak Competition Grade Ill to VI
Inter House Debate Competition (English) | Grade Vil to X
Annual Day
Inter House X-mas Tree Decoration
Competition

January . Drawing Competition Nursery
National Anthem Competition JrrKG
Pledge Competition Sr. KG
Singing Competition (Patriotic) Grade | to X

February | Speech - Myself Nursery
Marathi Poem Recitation Jr. KG
Marathi Storytelling Sr. KG

~ Marathi Handwriting Competition Grade | to IX

Positive anything is better than negative nothing.
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